

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4101

ANSWERED ON 10
TH

 AUGUST, 2017


LED LIGHTS ON NHS


4101. SHRI SANGANNA  AMARAPPA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is planning to convert all National Highways (NHs) into four lane highways with LED light effect;

(b) if so, the details thereof and highways selected for this, State-wise including Karnataka;

(c) the total number of highways in the country and their estimated tax collection through toll tax, State-wise including Karnataka;

(d) whether the Government is planning to establish an agency to take care/look after the conversion of all these National Highways with the LED lights to give the proper reflection; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) to (b) No Madam.

(c) 314 number of stretches having length 20652 km of National Highways are under toll collection and state-wise details of the toll collected (Revenue part) in the current financial year

2017-18 as on 30
th

 June is given at Annexure-I.

(d) to (e) No Madam.


Annexure-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 4101 FOR ANSWER ON 10.08.2017 ASKED BY SHRI SANGANNA

AMARAPPA REGARDING LED LIGHTS ON NHS.

The State-wise details of the toll collected (Revenue part) in the current financial year as on 30
th

 June


S No State/Uts
Toll Revenue Collected

(in Crores)

1 Andhra Pradesh 207

2 Telangana 72.49

3 Bihar 90.17

4 Gujarat 318.65

5 Jammu & Kashmir 16.23

6 Jharkhand 70

7 Karnataka 137.07

8 Maharashtra 79.64

9 Madhya Pradesh 57.12

10 Odhisa 79.09

11 Punjab 53.44

12 Rajasthan 317.57

13 Tamil Nadu 209.32

14 Uttar Pradesh 321.3

15 West Bengal 158.65

16 Kerala 1.14

17 North-East 11.09

  Total 2199.97

*****

